

Amend CSHB 2594 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 5, line 2, strike "\$50,000" and substitute "\$10,000".

(2) On page 5, line 2, strike "\$25,000" and substitute "\$10,000".

(3) On page 5, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

(f) A credit access business, instead of obtaining a surety bond, may satisfy the requirements of this section by depositing an amount described by Subsection (a)(1) in a surety account held in trust at a federally insured bank or savings association located in this state. The name of the depository, trustee, and account number of the surety account must be filed with the office.